Notice of Exemption

2019048275

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): CA Department of Transportation North Region Environmental Management		
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	1656 Union Street, Eureka, CA 95501		
County Clerk County of:	(Address)		
Project Title: Geotechnical Drilling for Blue Project Applicant: California Department of	······································		
Project Location - Specific:			
Highway 299, Humboldt County, post miles 2	20.5-30.15		
Project Location - City: near Blue Lake, C.	A Project Location - County: Humboldt County		
mechanically stabilized earth embankments (aries of Project: Il investigation to support the design and installation of several (MSE) on State Route (SR) 299 between post miles 20.5 and 30.15 located w/i the existing fills and will be drilled from the roadway.		
Name of Public Agency Approving Project:	alifornia Department of Transportation		
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Pro	alifornia Department of Transportation ject: California Department of Transportation		
Exempt Status: (check one):			
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268)	••		
☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)			
☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4 ☐ Categorical Exemption, State type as	h); 15269(b)(c)); nd section number: Class 6		
☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code nu	ind section number:		
Reasons why project is exempt: The project is exempt because there is not a roon the environment due to unusual circumstathe "Cortese List", there will not be significant	easonable possibility that the project will have a significant effect ances, it does not damage a scenic resource, it is not located on adverse impact on endangered, rare, or threatened species or itial adverse change in the significance of historical resources.		
Lead Agency Contact Person: Laurel Osborn	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 707-441-4599		
	n finding. by the public agency approving the project? Date: 4/10/19 Title: Assoc. Env. Planner		
■ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed	ed by Applicant Governor's Office of Planning & Research		
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resc Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public			

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION/CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

01-HUM-299-101	20.5/30.15	01-0F460	01 1600 0010	
DistCoRte. (or Local Agency)	P.M./P.M.	E.A/Project No.	Federal-Aid Project 1	No. (Local Project)/Project No.
PROJECT DESCRIPTION activities involved in this box. Use	Continuation Sneet,	ir necessary.)		
The Office of Geotechnical Design installation of several mechanicall for Caltrans project 01-0F460. The segments 1, 2, and 4. All the boring purpose of the geotechnical drilling fill prism for foundation purposes. Geotechnical Report to be included quality, biological and cultural reviews.	y stabilized earth em e project includes 4 s igs proposed are loc g is to assess the in- The subsurface date d in the contract plan ews were completed	identments (MSE) of segments within the sated within existing the situ density of the exated will be summarized as. All work will be in .	n State Route (SR) 299 between approximately 10-mile long prelills and will be drilled from the isting fill prism and character	een post miles 20.5 and 30.15 oject. Drilling is proposed in e existing highway surface. The ize the textural makeup of the
CALTRANS CEQA DETER	RMINATION (Che	ck one)		
Not Applicable – Caltrans is		Envir	inmental Impact Dancet une	s prepared an Initial Study or der CEQA
Based on an examination of this page Exempt by Statute. (PRC 21	080[b]; 14 CCR 152	60 et seq.)		t is:
Categorically Exempt. Class Based on an examination of the apply:	his proposal and sup	porting information,	the following statements are	
concern where designa	itea, precisely mappe	ed, and officially ado	oted nursuant to law	source of hazardous or critical same type in the same place,
 There is not a reasonab circumstances. 			significant effect on the enviro	
 I his project is not locate 	ed on a site included	on any list compiled	pursuant to Govt. Code § 65 significance of a historical re	Coctoon Line
Common Sense Exemption. possibility that the activity may	This project does n	ot fall within an exer	ont class but it can be seen y	with certainty that there is no
Dana York		Jame	s Van Bonn	APR 1 2 2019
Print Name: Senior Environmental P Environmental Branch Chief	lanner or	Print N	ame: Project Manager	STATE CLEARINGHO
Vana and	- 1/30	419 ==	James J. Van	Bon 1-Feb-2019
Signature 7 NEPA COMPLIANCE	Date	Signatu	re	Date
n accordance with 23 CFR 771.11 etermined that this project: does not individually or cumulative requirements to prepare an Envir	vely have a significar	nt impact on the envi	ronment as defined by NEDA	and is evaluded from the
nas considered unusual circums	tances pursuant to 2	3 CFR 771.117(b).		
CALTRANS NEPA DETERI		· ·		
23 USC 326: The State has dependent that there are no unusual circuithe requirements to prepare are certifies that it has carried out Section 326 and a Memorandu	imstances as describ n EA or EIS under th the responsibility to i	oed in 23 CFR 771.1 e National Environm make this determina	17(b). As such, the project is ental Policy Act. The State had been a compared to Chapter 3 of	categorically excluded from as been assigned, and hereby
has determined that the project	im of Understanding It is a Categorical Ex	dated May 31, 2016	i, executed between the FHM	/A and the State. The State
	or Understanding It is a Categorical Ex Itivity (c)(_24_) Itivity (d)()	dated May 31, 2016 clusion under:		VA and the State. The State
	am of Understanding this a Categorical Extivity (c)(_24_) tivity (d)() Appendix A of the Maniferiation of this proparation of this proparation in this properation in this project are being this project are being the standard in the stan	dated May 31, 2016 clusion under: MOU between FHW posal and supporting ironmental review, c	A and the State information, the State has de onsultation, and any other ac	A and the State. The State
□ 23 CFR 771.117(c): act □ 23 CFR 771.117(d): act □ Activity listed in Activity	am of Understanding this a Categorical Extivity (c)(_24_) tivity (d)() Appendix A of the Maniferiation of this proparation of this proparation in this properation in this project are being this project are being the standard in the stan	dated May 31, 2016 clusion under: MOU between FHW posal and supporting ironmental review, carg, or have been, car 3, 2016 and executed.	A and the State information, the State has de onsultation, and any other ac ried out by Caltrans pursuant d by FHWA and Caltrans.	A and the State. The State
	am or Understanding to tis a Categorical Extivity (c)(_24_) tivity (d)() Appendix A of the Marination of this property 3 USC 327. The enverthis project are being dated December 2	dated May 31, 2016 clusion under: MOU between FHW posal and supporting ironmental review, carg, or have been, car 3, 2016 and executed Jame	A and the State information, the State has de onsultation, and any other ac ried out by Caltrans pursuant d by FHWA and Caltrans. s Van Bonn	A and the State. The State etermined that the project is a stions required by applicable t to 23 USC 327 and the
□ 23 CFR 771.117(c): act □ 23 CFR 771.117(d): act □ Activity listed in Activity	am or Understanding to tis a Categorical Extivity (c)(_24_) tivity (d)() Appendix A of the Marination of this property 3 USC 327. The enverthis project are being dated December 2	dated May 31, 2016 clusion under: MOU between FHW posal and supporting ironmental review, carg, or have been, car 3, 2016 and executed Jame	A and the State information, the State has de onsultation, and any other ac ried out by Caltrans pursuant d by FHWA and Caltrans.	A and the State. The State etermined that the project is a stions required by applicable t to 23 USC 327 and the
	am or Understanding to tis a Categorical Extivity (c)(_24_) tivity (d)() Appendix A of the Marination of this property 3 USC 327. The enverthis project are being dated December 2	dated May 31, 2016 clusion under: MOU between FHW posal and supporting ironmental review, carg, or have been, car 3, 2016 and executed Jame	A and the State information, the State has de onsultation, and any other ac ried out by Caltrans pursuant d by FHWA and Caltrans. s Van Bonn me: Project Manager/DLA Engine	etermined that the project is a attions required by applicable t to 23 USC 327 and the
23 CFR 771.117(c): aci 23 CFR 771.117(d): aci 23 CFR 771.117(d): aci 32 USC 327: Based on an exa Categorical Exclusion under 23 Federal environmental laws for Memorandum of Understanding Dana York Print Name: Senior Environmental Pla Environmental Branch Chief	am of Understanding the strain of Understanding the strain of the strain of the strain of the strain of this properties of the strain of this properties of the strain of	dated May 31, 2016 clusion under: MOU between FHW lossal and supporting ironmental review, cg, or have been, cal 3, 2016 and execute Print Na Signatu	A and the State information, the State has de onsultation, and any other ac ried out by Caltrans pursuant d by FHWA and Caltrans. s Van Bonn me: Project Manager/DLA Engine	etermined that the project is a stions required by applicable to 23 USC 327 and the

2019048275

Charissa Martinez

From:

Osborn, Laurel@DOT < Laurel. Osborn@dot.ca.gov>

Sent:

Friday, April 12, 2019 9:28 AM

To:

OPR State Clearinghouse

Subject:

NOE and CE for Geotechnical drilling for Caltrans project 01-0F460

Attachments:

0F460 GEOTECH NOE signed.pdf; 0F460 GEOTECH CE SIGNED.pdf

Hello.

Attached are the signed NOE and CE/CE for Caltrans project proposing Geotechnical drilling on HUM 299 for project 01-0F460, Blue Lake Widen and Rumble. Please provide a date-stamped copy for my records. Let me know if you have questions.

Thank you,

Laurel Osborn

Associate Environmental Planner **CALTRANS North Region Environmental** (707) 441-4599 Laurel.Osborn@dot.ca.gov

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

APR 12 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE